# DINABANDHU MAHAVIDYALAYA



Bongaon, North 24 Parganas West Bengal, Pin- 743235 Ph. +91- 965753261, 03p215-255044

Affiliated to West Bengal State University & Formerly under University of Calcutta Registered under 2(f) & 12(B) of U.G.C. Act 1956 **ESTD: 1947** 

Ref. No: ADM/F-84/725(E)/2025

Date: 25.04.2025

### Tender Notice for Air Conditioner for Department of Chemistry and Anthropology

Sealed tender indication price (including GST) are invited for one 1.5 ton AC for department of Chemistry and one 1.5 ton AC for Department of Anthropology. Sealed quotation should be submitted in the office of the principal within 01.05.2025. Details are given bellow. Requirements:

#### Requirements:

1.5 Ton, 3 star, Copper Coil, Non inverting, Blue star Split AC- Quantity Two

(Dr. Biswajit Ghosh)

Principal

Dinabandhu Mahavidyalaya

Bongaon

25/4/2025

Dr. Biswajit Ghosh Principal/Secretary

DINABANDHU MAHAVIDYALAYA Bongaon, 24Pgs.(N)

- 1. For the interest of the institution authority may modify or withdraw the tender notice partly or wholly
- 2. No tender will be accepted without requisite valid documents (GST and Trade License)
- 3. Authority will give top most priority to the interest of the institution while issuing work orders or purchase order.

# DINABANDHU MAHAVIDYALAYA



Bongaon, North 24 Parganas West Bengal, Pin- 743235 Ph. +91- 965753261, 03p215-255044

Affiliated to West Bengal State University & Formerly under University of Calcutta Registered under 2(f) & 12(B) of U.G.C. Act 1956 **ESTD: 1947** 

Ref. No: ADM/F-84/725(G)/2025

Date: 25.04.2025

### Tender Notice for Air Conditioner for Webel room

Sealed tender indication price (including GST) are invited for one 1.5 ton AC and one 2.0 ton AC for Webel Room. Sealed quotation should be submitted in the office of the principal within 01.05.2025. Details are given bellow. Requirements:

#### Requirements:

1.5 Ton, 3 star, Copper Coil, Non inverting, Blue star Split AC- Quantity One 2.0 Ton, 3 star, Copper Coil, Non inerting, Blue Star Split AC- Quantity One

(Dr. Biswajit Ghosh)

Principal

Dinabandhu Mahavidyalaya

Bongaon

Dr. Biswajit Ghosh

Principal/Secretary DINABANDHU MAHAVIDYALAYA Bongaon, 24Pgs.(N)

- 1. For the interest of the institution authority may modify or withdraw the tender notice partly or wholly
- 2. No tender will be accepted without requisite valid documents ( GST and Trade License)
- 3. Authority will give top most priority to the interest of the institution while issuing work orders or purchase order.